

Case No. SC/412/18
NCB Vs Palvinder Singh

11.12.2018

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. P.K. Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter today is fixed for cognizance, however, Ld. Counsel for accused seeks some more time for filing of certain judicial precedents.

As requested, matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 09.01.2019 at 2 PM. IO also to appear on said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/11.12.2018