

**Case No. SC/412/18**  
**NCB Vs Palvinder Singh**

21.01.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC due to Republic Day Arrangements.

Sh. Pushpendra Kumar and Sh. Satendra Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused.

Arguments heard on bail application already filed on behalf of accused.

As requested, matter is shortly adjourned for cognizance as well as clarifications, if any/orders on bail application on 25.01.2019 at 12 Noon. Let production warrants be issued for appearance of accused on said date.

**(Sudesh Kumar II)**  
Special Judge/NDPS  
New Delhi/21.01.2019