

Case No. SC/412/18
NCB Vs Palvinder Singh

25.01.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC due to Republic Day Arrangements.

Sh. Pushpendra Kumar and Sh. Satendra Singh, Ld. Counsels for accused.

No time is left.

Matter be renotified for purpose fixed on 08.02.2019 at 2 PM. Let fresh production warrants be issued for appearance of accused on said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/25.01.2019