

Case No. SC/412/18
NCB Vs Palvinder Singh

09.04.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

PWs namely Ajay Kumar Chauhan and Dr. T.C. Tanwar are present, however, accused seeks adjournment on the ground that his Counsel is not available today. As requested, witnesses present are discharged unexamined for today only.

As requested, matter is adjourned for PE on 25.05.2019.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/09.04.2019