

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh
Case No. SC/412/18

07.08.2019

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused not produced from JC.

Sh. P.K. Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Production warrants be issued for the accused for next date of hearing.

PW Ajay Kumar Chauhan and Dr. T.C. Tanwar present today are hence discharged un-examined and are bound down for next date of hearing. Summons be also issued for the said witnesses for next date.

List this matter for PE now on 23.09.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/07.08.2019