

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh
Case No. SC/412/18

23.09.2019

Present: Sh. Tausif Alam, proxy counsel for SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. P.K. Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW Sh. T.C. Tanwar, Chemical Examiner Grade-1, CRCL is present. He has been examined as PW1, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the accused submitted that accused is not provided the CCTV footage on which the prosecution is relying therefore, filed an application for providing the copy. As per the reply filed by the NCB, the said CD containing the CCTV footage is already on record. Accordingly, NCB is directed to make the copy of CD and supply to the accused.

List the matter for supplying the copy as well as PE for 19.11.2019.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel filed an application for providing medical/eye care to the accused. Copy of this application be sent to Jail Superintendent with direction to file his reply on next date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/23.09.2019