

**SC No. 412/18**  
**NCB Vs Palvinder Singh**

19.11.2019

Present: Sh B S Arora, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh Satinder Singh and Sh Jitender Tyagi, Ld. counsels for accused. Fresh vakalatnama filed by Sh Jitender Tyagi on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for accused submits that in terms of order dated 23.09.2019, NCB has not supplied the copy of CD.

Ld. SPP for NCB undertakes to supply the same by the next date of hearing. Accordingly, PWs namely IO Anand Kumar and Sh Ajay Kumar Chauhan, sepoy present in the court today stand discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for supplying the copy of CD as well as PE on  
**02.12.2019.**

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**19.11.2019**