

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh
Case No. SC/412/18

17.01.2020

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from Jc.

Sh. Rajesh Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW IO Anand Kumar is present however Ld. SPP submits that this witness is under examination in another case and it will take the entire day.

Hence, IO Anand Kumar is discharged un-examined in this case.

List this matter for PE on 04.03.2020. PW Rakesh Kumar be also summoned for the said date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/17.01.2020