

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh
Case No. SC/412/18

13.03.2020

Present: Sh. B.S. Arora, SPP for NCB.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Jitender Tyagi, Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW2 Rakesh Kumar and PW3 Ajay Kumar examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

List this matter for PE on 09.04.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/13.03.2020