

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh
Case No. SC/412/18

16.01.2021

Present: Sh. Rajesh Manchanda, SPP for NCB through VC.

Accused present on interim bail through VC.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused through VC.

Sh. Rajesh Pandey, Advocate appeared through VC for the accused prior to the appearance of accused through VC however the accused submitted that Sh. Rajesh Pandey is not his Advocate and Sh. Y.K. Saxena is the Advocate engaged who present him in the court.

Case is today listed for PE however PE could not be conducted due to administrative instructions of Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge, New Delhi District dated 22.12.2020.

List this matter for further proceedings/PE for 26.04.2021.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge-NDPS
New Delhi/16.01.2021