

**NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh**  
**SC No. 412/18**

19.05.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused present on bail.

Sh. Y.K. Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Ld. SPP submits that no witness is summoned for today because of previous administrative instructions regarding COVID and requested that the matter be listed for some other date for PE.

List this matter for PE for 21.09.2022.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**19.05.2022**