

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 412/18**

**NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh**

01.12.2023

***This court has 28 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.***

Present: Mr. Mukesh Malik, Ld. Proxy SPP for Mr. Arun

Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Accused on bail in person.

Mr. Vikrant Pandey, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

PW Mr. B. L. Bairwa and Ms. Rekha Saxena ACE in person.

Adjournment has been sought by Ld. Proxy SPP submitting that Main Ld. SPP is on leave today and matters is pertaining to commercial quantity of contraband, therefore, evidence may be recording presence of Main SPP, accordingly, witnesses are discharged for today only and be summoned again for next date.

List for PE on **21.03.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
01.12.2023**