

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 412/18

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh

04.05.2024

Today undersigned is also looking after the work of 5 Link Courts.

Present: Ms. Shreya Lamba, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena and Ms. Renu Meenu, Ld. counsels for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PWs Mr. Anand Kumar and Mr. Sarabjeet Singh in person.

Adjournment has been sought on behalf of NCB submitting that main Ld. SPP is not well.

Issue summons to the witness as per last ordersheet for next date.

List for PE on **27.08.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
04.05.2024