

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 412/18

NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh

27.08.2024

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Arun Khatri, Ld. SPP for NCB with advocates

Mr. Akshay.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW8 Mr. Anand Kumar, Ex-IO, NCB DZU.

PW8 Mr. Anand Kumar partly examined in chief, his further examination in chief is deferred for want of case property. Another witness Mr. V. V. Singh, Superintendent is also present, however, he is discharged unexamined for today only as evidence is also to be recorded in another matter.

Issue summons to the witness PW8 Mr. Anand Kumar and witness at serial no. 3 for next date.

List for PE on **04.11.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.08.2024