

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 412/18**

**NCB Vs. Palvinder Singh**

**14.05.2025**

Present: Mr. Akshay, Ld. Proxy counsel for Mr. Arun Khatri,  
Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW Anand Kumar in person.

Case property has not been summoned. Process issuer is warned to be careful in future. NCB is directed to ensure presence of case property on each and every dates of evidence.

Issue fresh summons to the witnesses as per last ordersheet for NDOH.

List for PE on **25.08.2025**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**14.05.2025**