

SC 412/2018
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU Vs.PALVINDER
SINGH

25.08.2025

Present: None for NCB.

Accused in person.

Lawyers are abstaining from work and they are not allowing the witnesses to enter the Court premises.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses as per the previous order sheet for **05.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
25.08.2025