

**SC 412/2018**  
**NCB Vs. PALVINDER SINGH**

**05.02.2026**

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.  
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh.  
Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Ld. counsel for accused  
alongwith accused.

PW9 Sh. V. V. Singh (the then Superintendent) is examined, cross examined and discharged and PW8 Sh. Anand Kumar (Seizing IO) is further partly examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let summons to the remaining witnesses and the MCHM be issued for 27.02.2026 & 28.02.2026, through the office of Zonal Director, NCB DZU alongwith a direction that no request seeking exemption shall be entertained on behalf of the witnesses on the NDOH, since the present case pertains to the year 2018.

Now to come up for PE on **27.02.2026 & 28.02.2026.**

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**05.02.2026**