

SC No. 412/2018
NCB v. Palvinder Singh
28.02.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused in person.

PW-10 Sh. Akhilesh Kumar is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Issue summons to the entire remaining witnesses for the next date of hearing.

List for PE on **13.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.02.2026/p