

SC 412/2018
NCB Vs.PALVINDER SINGH

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Abhimanyu Singh.
Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh.
Sudeep Pandey, Ld. counsel for accused.
Accused on bail in person.

PW11 Sh. Sarabjit Singh, Supervisor, DHL is
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Issue summons to witness Ms. Tulika Morang and
MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **06.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/r