

**SC 412/2018**  
**NCB Vs. PALVINDER SINGH**

**12.05.2026**

***There are four time bound cases in addition to a case under directions of expeditious trial listed before the court today.***

Present: Sh. Manish Gupta, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Abhimanyu Singh and Ms. Divyani Patidar.

Sh. Y. K. Saxena, Sh. Siddharth Saxena and Sh.

Sudeep Pandey, Ld. counsels for accused.

Accused is present on bail.

Matter is listed for examination of the remaining PW Ms. Tulika Morang, however, it has been informed by the Ld. SPP that the said witness is currently on leave due to ill health of her mother.

Issue summons to PW Tulika Morang and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Matter be listed for RPE on **14.07.2026**.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**12.05.2026/r**